102158539 Chambal documents or copy thereof. To the Assistant Commissioner for Patent.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Richard C. Williams Peter M. Froass David A. Boone Richard D. Faber

7-15-02

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

(x) Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: 6/27/02; 6/24/02; 6/26/02; and 6/26/02

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Street Address:

Two Manhattanville Road Purchase, New York 10577-2196

4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s).

60/282,983 10/121,301

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Mark S. Graham, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901

B. Patent No(s).

involved:

6. Total number of applications and patents

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

2

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00

[X] Enclosed

[X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee

8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Mark S. Graham

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4]

/2002 LEUELLER 00000123 6028**2983** 07/

01

:581

80.00 OP

F:\57348\57348.US.Asg.Cover.wpd

* * * CERTIFICATE OF MAILING * * *

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

Mark S. Graham, Reg. No.32,355

PATENT REEL: 013079 FRAME: 0817

Assignment

We, Richard C. Williams, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 31 Eisenhower Drive, Middletown, New York 10940-4543, Peter M. Froass, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 11 Valley Court, Chester, New York 10918; David A. Boone, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 8922 Cardross Cove, Germantown, Tennessee 38139 and Richard D. Faber, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 7784 October Rose Cove, Memphis, Tennessee 38119, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577-2196, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the applications identified below:

Title	CUT RESISTANT PAPER AND PAPER ARTICLES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME
Application No.	60/282,983
Filing Date	April 11, 2001
Confirmation No.	1183

Title	CUT RESISTANT PAPER AND PAPER ARTICLES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	
Application No.	10/121,301	
Filing Date	April 11, 2002	
Confirmation No.	2856	

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

6/27/02	had Co
Date of Execution of Assignment	Richard C. Williams
6/24/02	Arta M. From
Date of Execution of Assignment	Peter M. Froass
6/26/02	Pastron,
Date of Execution of Assignment	David A. Boone
6/26/02	(Cithand D. Jolla
Date of Execution of Assignment	Richard D. Faber
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
by me, who then and there was duly s	Williams (In eme appeared Richard C. Williams, personally known sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the ealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the Notary Public AVIS L. NORTON Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Orange County #4700803 Term Expires
STATE OF NEW YORK)	,
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
me, who then and there was duly sworn b	re me appeared Peter M. Froass, personally known by by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing didelivered by him on the date appearing at the foot Notary Public AVIS L. NORTON
My Commission Expires: //3/06	Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Orange County, #4700803 Term Expires

STATE OF TENNESSEE			
COUNTY OF SHELBY)		
me, who then and there was	tify that before me appeared David A. Boone , personally known by duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing d, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot		
MY My Commission Expires:	COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 12, 2006 ***** NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE		
STATE OF TENNESSEE	COUNTY, TENTES		
COUNTY OF SHELBY)		
I hereby certify that before me appeared Richard D. Faber , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.			
Date: 6/26/02	Dit Da Kudser		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 12, 2006 NOTARY PUBLIC		

F:\57348\57348\57348.US.ASG.wpd

RECORDED: 07/15/2002